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27.—Livestock Marketed at Public Stockyards, Packing Plants and Direct for Export, 
by Province, 1961 and 1963—concluded 

Year and Livestock 

1961—concl. 
Hogs 

Totals to s tockyards . . . 
Direct to packers 
Direct for export 

Sheep and Lambs 
Totals to s tockyards . . . 
Direct to packers 
Direct for export 
Country points in other 

provinces1  

Total I nward Move
ment—* 

Cattle 
Calves 
Sheep and lambs 

1962 

Cattle 
Totals to s tockyards . . . 
Direct to packers 
Direct for export 
Country points in other 

provinces1  

Cahes 
Totals to s tockyards . . . 
Direct to packers 
Direct for export 
Country points in other 

provinces1  

Hogs 
Totals to s tockyards . . . 
Direct to packers 
Direct for export 

Sbeep and Lambs 
Totals to s tockyards . . . 
Direct to packers 
Direct for export 
Country points in other 

provinces1  

Total I nward Move
ment—2 

Cattle 
Calves 
Sheep and lambs 

Mar i t ime 
Provinces 

No. 

175,533 

175,415 
518 

38,911 
2,641 

36,064 
209 

527 
159 

7 

46,765 
4,390 

40,428 
1,373 

574 
22,879 
5,653 

13,885 
201 

3,140 

172,292 

171,614 
678 

38,664 
962 

37,684 
18 

180 
89 

Quebec 

No. 

1,163,433 
68,183 

1,095,250 

85,634 
9,450 

76,182 
2 

4.7S9 
1,084 
1,824 

122,260 
70,998 
49,587 
1,675 

312,834 
88,708 
211,542 
12,584 

1,336,739 
74,331 

1,262,407 
1 

70,770 
5,920 
64,836 

14 

1,931 
938 
564 

Ontario 

No. 

2,333,259 
242,726 

2,070,386 
20,147 

145,718 
63,647 
81,233 

838 

152,088 
161,743 
31,165 

815,168 
440,177 
364,083 
40,873 

35 

236,819 
98,081 
121,109 
17,588 

41 

2,402,217 
319,556 

2,079,878 
2,783 

157,070 
67,812 
88,483 

775 

112,247 
167,963 
17,316 

Manitoba 

No. 

519,270 
89,976 

429,291 
3 

41,745 
13,862 
26,632 

24 

1,227 

26,338 
4,934 
2,269 

220,073 
137,496 
80,548 
1,844 

185 

93,182 
65,649 
25,342 
1,982 

209 

467,086 
75,276 

391,804 
6 

35,815 
13,443 
22,322 

50 

29,765 
5,306 
2,457 

Saskat
chewan 

No. 

585,784 
68,030 

517,743 
11 

67,398 
22,614 
33,719 

7 

11,058 

64,022 
13,303 
1,501 

507,887 
312,915 
126,029 
57,822 

11,121 

214,450 
141,366 
13,393 
19,734 

39,957 

512,908 
58,233 

454,622 
53 

69,058 
21,513 
36,280 

1,061 

10,204 

56,306 
14,421 
1,483 

Alberta 

No. 

1,659,909 
146,355 

1,512,339 
1,215 

222,324 
47,781 

159,832 
172 

14,539 

147,470 
54,315 

7,912 

875,932 
487,960 
330,208 

51,810 

5,954 

238,888 
140,943 
48,166 
2,183 

47,596 
1,674,672 

151,146 
1,523,031 

495 

205,401 
37.22S 

144,451 
16,662 

7,060 

172,231 
62,750 
8,169 

British 
Columbia 

No. 

33,335 
844 

32,418 
73 

30,048 
675 

29,082 
92 

199 

1,603 
1,064 

398 

86,446 
10,498 
38,497 
27,300 

10,151 

18,414 
4,116 
6,284 

681 

7,333 
32,050 

28 
32,019 

3 

31,271 
698 

30,391 
72 

110 

2,959 
1,035 

733 

Total 

No. 

6,470,923 
616,114 

5,832,842 
21,967 

631,781 
160,670 
442,744 

1,344 

27,023 

396,837 
236,602 
45,076 

2,704,531 
1,464,434 
1,029,380 

182,697 

28,020 
1,137,466 

544,516 
439,721 
54,953 

98,276 
6,597,964 

678,570 
5,915,375 

4,019 
608,049 
147,576 
424,447 

18,602 

17,424 

375,619 
252,502 

30,722 

1 Livestock billed through stockyards to country points outside province of origin. * Movement to farms 
from stockyards and plants on through-billings from country points in one province to country points in another 
province. 

Section 3.—Warehousing and Cold Storage* 
The presentation of warehousing statistics is difficult because it is not an easy matter to 

define clearly what are to be regarded as stocks in storage. However, if the strict economic 
definition of warehousing is adopted, then this term should be restricted to those facilities 
that add the utility of 'time' to the 'form' utilities that are the product of the extraction 
and manufacturing industries. Because the warehouses established in close connection 
with retail trade are more often than not convenient places for the temporary storage of 
goods in process of transfer from the manufacturer or wholesaler to the consumer, they are 
not, in the strict economic sense, services that add the utility of 'time' to commodities 
already worked up into 'form'. Separate statistics of the latter branch of storage are not 
available. 

• Information supplied by various Divisions of the Departments of Agriculture, Fisheries, Mines and Technical 
surveys, and National Revenue and of the Dominion Bureau of Statistics. 


