27.—Livestock Marketed at Public Stockyards, Packing Plants and Direct for Export, by Province, 1961 and 1962—concluded

						<del></del>		
Year and Livestock	Maritime Provinces	Quebec	Ontario	Manitoba	Saskat- chewan	Alberta	British Columbia	Total
1961—concl.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Hogs Totals to stockyards Direct to packers Direct for export		1,163,433 68,183 1,095,250	2,333,259 242,726 2,070,386 20,147	519,270 89,976 429,291 3	585,784 68,030 517,743 11	1,659,909 146,355 1,512,339 1,215	33,335 844 32,418 73	6,470,923 616,114 5,832,842 21,967
Sheep and Lambs Totals to stockyards Direct to packers Direct for export Country points in other	38,914 2,641 36,064 209	85,634 9,450 76,182 2	145,718 63,647 81,233 838	41,745 13,862 26,632 24	67,398 22,614 33,719 7	222,324 47,781 159,832 172	30,048 675 29,082 92	631,781 160,670 442,744 1,344
provinces1	-	-	_	1,227	11,058	14,539	199	27,023
Total Inward Move- ment—2 Cattle	527 159 7	4,789 1,084 1,824	152,088 161,743 31,165	26,338 4,934 2,269	64,022 13,303 1,501	147,470 54,315 7,912	1,603 1,064 398	396,837 236,602 45,076
1962								
Cattle	46,765 4,390 40,428 1,373	122,260 70,998 49,587 1,675	845,168 440,177 364,083 40,873	220,073 137,496 80,548 1,844	507,887 312,915 126,029 57,822	875,932 487,960 330,208 51,810 5,954	86,446 10,498 38,497 27,300	2,704,531 1,464,434 1,029,380 182,697 28,020
Calves  Totals to stockyards  Direct to packers  Direct for export  Country points in other provinces!	22,879 5,653 13,885 201 3,140	312,834 88,708 211,542 12,584	236,819 98,081 121,109 17,588	93,182 65,649 25,342 1,982	214,450 141,366 13,393 19,734 39,957	238,888 140,943 48,166 2,183 47,596	18,414 4,116 6,284 681 7,333	1,137,466 544,516 439,721 54,953 98,276
Hogs Totals to stockyards Direct to packers Direct for export	172,292	1,336,739 74,331 1,262,407	2,402,217 319,556 2,079,878 2,783	467,086 75,276 391,804 6	512,908 58,233 454,622 53	1,674,672 151,146 1,523,031 495	32,050 28 32,019 3	6,597,964 678,570 5,915,375 4,019
Sheep and Lambs Totals to stockyards Direct to packers Direct for export Country points in other	38,664 962 37,684 18	<b>70,770 5,</b> 920 <b>64,</b> 836 14	157,070 67,812 88,483 775	35,815 13,443 22,322 —	69,058 21,513 36,280 1,061	205,401 37,228 144,451 16,662	31,271 698 30,391 72	608,049 147,576 424,447 18,602
provinces¹  Total Inward Move- ment—²	_	_	_	50	10,204	7,060	110	17,424
Cattle	180 89	1,931 938 564	112,247 167,963 17,316	29,765 5,306 2,457	56,306 14,421 1,483	172,231 62,750 8,169	2,959 1,035 733	375,619 252,502 30,722

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Livestock billed through stockyards to country points outside province of origin.

<sup>2</sup> Movement to farms from stockyards and plants on through-billings from country points in one province to country points in another province.

## Section 3.—Warehousing and Cold Storage\*

The presentation of warehousing statistics is difficult because it is not an easy matter to define clearly what are to be regarded as stocks in storage. However, if the strict economic definition of warehousing is adopted, then this term should be restricted to those facilities that add the utility of 'time' to the 'form' utilities that are the product of the extraction and manufacturing industries. Because the warehouses established in close connection with retail trade are more often than not convenient places for the temporary storage of goods in process of transfer from the manufacturer or wholesaler to the consumer, they are not, in the strict economic sense, services that add the utility of 'time' to commodities already worked up into 'form'. Separate statistics of the latter branch of storage are not available.

<sup>\*</sup> Information supplied by various Divisions of the Departments of Agriculture, Fisheries, Mines and Technical Surveys, and National Revenue and of the Dominion Bureau of Statistics.